SPEED BIGWING
SE - W'sﬁ FOR TOYOTA GR86

AND SUBARU BRZ

SPEED:

ENGINEERING()

THIS MANUAL IS WRITTEN WITH THE UTMOST CARE. HOWEVER, SHOULD
THERE BE ANY ERRORS, WE ARE NOT LIABLE FOR INCORRECT AND
UNSAFE INSTALLATION OR THE RESULTING DAMAGE!

BEFORE YOU START, PLEASE CHECK THE
COMPLETENESS OF YOUR KIT
AND MAKE SURE YOU HAVE THE RIGHT
TOOLS!



SCOPE OF DELIVERY:

14319X 1 CARBON FIBER WING
14324 X 1 WING STAND L
14325 X 1 WING STAND R
14190 X 1 COUNTER PLATE L
14191 X 1 COUNTER PLATE R
Ix 16155 WING ADAPTER R
Ix 16157 WING ADAPTER L
Ix 16411 Stiffner Plate R
Ix 16419 Stiffner Plate L

FASTENING MATERIALS:
IX DRILLING TEMPLATES
6X M6X10 LENSHEAD SCREW
4X M6 LOCK NUT
&X M6 SLEEVE NUT
&X WASHER
8X M6X16 LENS FLANGE SCREW



REAR VIEW BEFORE THE ASSEMBLY
ON TOP OF THE CAR

P T T e AP -




VIEW BELOW THE TRUNK WITHOUT THE COVER

®)

ENGINEERING)




PLACE 14MM BORES

THROUGH INNER
SPEEDSs LAYERS

ENGINEERIN




PLACE 7 MM BORES
ONLY THROUGH THE
FIRST LAYER

ENGINEERING)




PLACE THE COUNTER PLATES LEFT AND RIGHT

‘Hh

PLACE THE COUNTER PLATE BETWEEN
THE FIRST AND THE SECOND LAYER

SPEED

ENGINEERING)




FINAL POSITION OF THE COUNTER PLATE

““"THE COUNTER PLATE MATCHES THE &
BORES PER SIDE.

®)

ENGINEERING)



- SSEMBLE WITH M6X10 LENS FLANGE
SCREW

®)

ENGINEERING)



Drill through the outer layer wi
6,5mm drillhit.

SPEED

ENGINEERING)



o SSEMBLE WITH M6X16 LENS FLANGE
SCREW INTO WING HOLDER

®)

ENGINEERING)



£

Mount the Wing holder with the
Wing Adapter to the trunk




e -
- m
B | 4
/ -
‘ﬁ) “ :‘i"" '*’ ﬂ ;Qﬁ
AN Mx

After mounting the
Wingholders, remove the two
marked screws again, to
mount the stiffnerplate.



i . aeAlR
Then mount the Wing Stiffner
plate with the Screws you
removed hefore.



Disassemble the OEM ducktail.

Remove the marked screws on
both sides. You should have
removed 8 screws then.  SLEEC




ow you can use the Wing Stiffner Plate
as an Drilling template. Drill through the
marked hole on both sides using a 6.3mm
Drillbit.

SPEED

ENGINEERING)



S

A

o

£

with a M6x16
6,4mm washer and a

Then Mount the Plate

Lenshead scre
M6 Locknut

w, a

60O

a2



Reassemble the OEM Ducktail with the 8
OEM Screws



ASSEMBLE THE WING AND THE WING HOLDERS WITH
4X M6X10 LENS FLANGE SCREW 4X M6 SLEEVE NUT

14324




DONE! WE HOPE YOU
ENJOY YOUR SPEED
ENGINEERING PRODUCT.

SPEED:

ENGINEERING()



